AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY PARKING RESTRICTIONS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

## SECTION I

THAT THE MAYOR IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED DURING TIMES OF EMERGENCY OR OTHER PRESSING NEED, FOR PURPOSES OF PUBLIC SAFETY, TO PROHIBIT OR RESTRICT PARKING ON ANY OF THE CITY STREETS. SUCH RESTRICITON SHALL TERMINATE WITHIN SEVENTY-TWO HOURS AFTER ISSUANCE OF THE ORDER UNLESS CONTINUED RESTRICTION IS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN.

## **SECTION II**

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AND BE IN FULL FORCE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL BY THE MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 12th DAY OF July	_, 1999.
	Mayor Mark D. Warner
Attest: City Clerk - Suzie A. Cissell	
City Seal	